O
WHAREKAUHAY

WHAREKAUHAU COUNTRY ESTATE RATE SHEET / TERMS & CONDITIONS
2020 /2021 / 2022 — RACK RATE (Version 2.1)

NOTE: All rates below are listed in New Zealand dollars, and are including GST (15%)

COTTAGE STUITES & SECURITY ROOM

WINTER & SPRING 2020 // 1 April 2020 - 30 November 2020
ADULT: Double occupancy: $1,668 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $1,093 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy $1,266 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $1,055 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $995 per night
SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $795 per night

SUMMER 2020 / 2021 // 1 December 2020 - 31 March 2021
ADULT: Double occupancy: $1,668 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $1,093 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy $1,266 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $1,055 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $995 per night
SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $795 per night

AUTUMN 2021 // 1 April 2021 - 31 May 2021

ADULT: Double occupancy: $1,668 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $1,093 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy $1,266 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $1,055 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $995 per night
SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $795 per night

WINTER 2021 // 1 June 2021 - 30 September 2021
ADULT: Double occupancy: $1,295 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $1,055 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy $1,095 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $995 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $995 per night
SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $795 per night

SPRING 2021 // 1 October 2021 — 14 December 2021
ADULT: Double occupancy: $1,745 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $1,155 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy $1,295 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $975 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $995 per night
SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $795 per night

SUMMER - FESTIVE 2021/2022 // 15 December 2021 - 6 January 2022
ADULT: Double occupancy: $3,995 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $2,565 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy: $3,495 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $2,195 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $2,195 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $1,495 per night

SUMMER 2022 // 7 January 2022 -31 March 2022

ADULT: Double occupancy: $3,395 per night

ADULT: Single occupancy: $2,250 per night

CHILD: Double occupancy: $1,995 per night

CHILD: Single occupancy: $1,895 per night

SECURITY ROOM: Double occupancy: $1,695 per night
SECURITY ROOM: Single occupancy: $1,195 per night

EXCLUSIVE USE

WINTER & SPRING 2020 >> 1 April 2020 — 30 November 2020
Double occupancy: $23,995 per night
Single occupancy: $15,795 per night

SUMMER 2020 / 2021 >> 1 December 2020 - 31 March 2021
Double occupancy: $23,995 per night
Single occupancy: $15,795 per night

AUTUMN 2021 >> 1 April 2021 - 31 May 2021
° Double occupancy: $23,995 per night
Single occupancy: $15,795 per night

WINTER 2021 >> 1 June 2021 - 30 September 2021
Double occupancy: $19,995 per night
Single occupancy: $12,795 per night

SPRING 2021 >> 1 October 2021 — 14 December 2021
Double occupancy: $24,995 per night
Single occupancy: $16,995 per night

SUMMER - FESTIVE 2021/2022 >> 15 December 2021 - 6 January 2022
Double occupancy: $63,920 per night
Single occupancy: $41,040 per night

SUMMER 2022 >> 7 January 2022 -31 March 2022
Double occupancy: $48,895 per night
Single occupancy: $32,395 per night

OWNERS COTTAGE

WINTER & SPRING 2020
1 March 2020 - 30 November 2020
NOT AVALIBLE

SUMMER 2020 / 2021 // 1 December 2020 - 31 March 2021
e 1-6persons $11,795

AUTUMN 2021 // 1 April 2021 - 31 May 2021
. 1-6 persons $ 10,795

WINTER 2021 // 1 June 2021 - 14 October 2021
e 1-6persons $9,995

SPRING 2021 // 15 October 2021 - 14 December 2021
e 1-6persons $10,995

SUMMIER - Festive 2021/2022 // 15 December 2021 - 6 January 2022
e 1-6persons $16,795

SUMMER 2022 // 7 January 2022 - 31 March 2022

1-6 persons $14,795

RATE INCLUSIONS

COTTAGE SUITES

Accommodation in Cottage Suite

Nightly pre-dinner drinks & canapes

Nightly multi-course dinner

Daily full country breakfast

Minibar (with exclusions of wine & spirits)

Wi-Fi

Access to gymnasium, swimming pool and general lodge facilities

SECURITY ROOM

Accommodation in the Security Room

Nightly pre-dinner drinks & canapes

Nightly multi-course dinner

Daily full country breakfast

Minibar (with exclusions of wine & spirits)

Wi-Fi

Access to gymnasium, swimming pool and general lodge facilities

This room type can ONLY be booked when booked in conjunction with a
minimum of 1x Cottage Suite. It is ideal for drivers, guides, security, and hosts

EXCLUSIVE USE

Accommodation in up to 16 Cottage Suite

Nightly pre-dinner drinks & canapes

Nightly multi-course dinner

Daily full country breakfast

Minibar (with exclusions of wine & spirits)

Wi-Fi

Access to gymnasium, swimming pool and general lodge facilities

Includes use of 16 Cottage Suites for up to 32 guests. Additional beds, Security
Room & Owners Cottage can be added on separately with additional cost

OWNERS COTTAGE

Exclusive use of the Owner's Cottage (3x King bedrooms)

Nightly pre-dinner drinks and canapes at lodge

Nightly multi-course dinner at lodge

Daily full country breakfast at lodge

Minibar (including selected wine & spirits)

WIFI

Ability to land helicopter privately at villa

Access to gymnasium, swimming pool and general lodge facilities

MINIMUM STAY: Two night minimum stay for Owners Cottage bookings,
unless booked in conjunction with ALL other Cottage Suites

Note: Personal chef rates will apply for meals in the Owners Cottage, and all
included meals are based at lodge




WHAREKAUHAU COUNTRY ESTATE TERMS & CONDITINS

ADDITIONAL BEDS & GUESTS

e 1x additional bed can be placed in most Cottage Suites, OR Owners Cottage.

e The additional bed has a nightly charge $558 per night for all rate seasons.

e Additional beds cannot be placed in Security Room

e This will include the same rate inclusions as the accommodation type you have booked

CANCELLATION POLICY

COTTAGE SUITES & OWNERS COTTAGE
GENERAL BOOKIGS

EXCLUSIVE USE

Present -31 March 2021 Present -31 March 2021

e  Outside of 30 days: No charge e  Outside of 90 days: No charge
e  30-14 Days: 50% charge e  90-61 Days: $2,000 fee
e Inside 14 Days: 100% charge e 60-31 Days: 50% charge

e Inside 30 Days: 100% charge
1 April — 14 October 2021
e Outside of 60 days: No charge

1 April — 14 October 2021

e  60-31 Days: $200 admin fee e Outside of 90 days: No charge
e 30-14 Days: 50% charge e 90-61 Days: $2,000 fee
e Inside 14 Days: 100% charge e  60-31 Days: 50% charge

e Inside 30 Days: 100% charge
15 October — 14 December 2021
e Outside of 60 days: No charge

15 October — 14 December 2021

e  60-31 Days: $200 admin fee e Outside of 90 days: No charge
e 30-14 Days: 50% charge e  90-61 Days: $3,000 fee
e Inside 14 Days: 100% charge e 60-31 Days: 50% charge

e Inside 30 Days: 100% charge
15 December 2021 — 6 January 2022
e  Outside 1 September: No charge 15 December 2021 — 6 January 2022
e Cancellation from 1 September to arrival e  Outside 1 February: No charge
date: 100% e 1February to 1June: $6,000 hold fee
e Cancellation from 1 June to arrival date:
100%

7 January — 31 March 2022

e  Outside of 60 days: No charge
e 60-31 Days: 50% charge 7 January - 31 March 2022

e Inside 30 Days: 100% charge e Outside of 90 days: No charge
e 90-61 Days: 50% charge

e Inside 60 Days: 100% charge

COVID RELATED TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS & CANCELLATIONS

e If New Zealand is placed into COVID alert level 3 or 4 and travel to the estate is impossible over the
timeframe that the country is in that alert period, we will shift the dates to a future date with no
additional change or cancelation charge, based on the new dates and booked rooms being a ‘like-for-like’
with initial booking, and the initial cancelation dates cancelation policy shifting to the new dates.

CHILD POLICY

e 0-24 months are considered infants and will be complimentary and a porta-cot supplied
e  2-12years (inclusive) will be charged at the child rate, or the additional bed rate.
e Alternative appropriate dining arrangements.

CHECK IN / OUT

e  Check inis from 2:00pm

e Check Out s prior to 12 noon

e  Early check in and late check out require pre-approval from the lodge

e Oncheckin please be prepared to complete a registration card for the lodge

DEPOSIT — Direct Reservations

e Adeposit of 50% of accommodation is payable on confirmation year round

e All bookings between 15 December 2021 and 6 January 2022 will be 100% invoiced on 1 September 2021

e Avalid credit card must be held on file as security for each reservation. If one cannot be supplied then
full pre-payment must be made at time of confirmation

DEPOSIT —Reservations with pre-approved credit terms
e All bookings between 15 December 2021 and 6 January 2022 will be 100% payable on 1 September 2021

All credit terms are 30 day payments with the understanding that payments will be made to
Wharekauhau Country Estate before the final business day of the following month.

EXCLUSIVE USE

Any exclusive use bookings of Wharekauhau are governed by a separate contract, signed by both parties.

HOLD POLICY

All room holds are guaranteed to be held for 7 days from the time of placing a hold on a room. The exception
to this is the festive period in which holds will apply for 48 hours

PAYMENT DETAILS

A 3% surcharge is applied to all American Express charges

e Bank: BNZ

e Account: 02 0600 0095170 00

e SWIFT: BKNZ22

e Address: BNZ, 38 Willis Street, Wellington

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Please note that in order for us to create the most memorable experience Wharekauhau Country Estate holds
the information you provide us in our secure hotel system and distributes it internally to appropriate
departments prior and during your stay. After your departure you have a personal profile in our hotel system to
ensure any return visits are seamless experiences. Personal data is treated in full confidence and not distributed
to any parties outside of Wharekauhau Country Estate limited. Please advise specifically should you wish to have
all data removed post-stay.

SURCHARGES

e 2020 /2021 Summer: There is a $400 per cottage per night surcharge for all bookings between 22
December 2020 and 5 January 2021

e 2021 /2022 peak Season: There are NO surcharges over the festive period.

2021 PLANNED CLOSURES

e 8June to 8 July 2021 annual winter closure

e May to August 2021 Wharekauhau will open for Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday, and departures
Monday. We will open for exclusive bookings mid-week on request






